FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - FOI 776

Questions:

Please can you provide:

- 1) The job title for every post in your office. Please include any joint posts. If you have appointed a Deputy Commissioner, please include that.
- 2) The salary, or if that is unavailable, the pay band, for each of the offices in 1.

Answers:

Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's (PCC's) office have now completed the search for the information which you requested on 17 April 2019 and the information requested is available via the website for the Police and Crime Commissioner. In order to assist you, the relevant website links have been provided below.

PCC team and bio of senior PCC team can be found here https://www.avonandsomerset-pcc.gov.uk/Your-PCC/PCC-team.aspx.

Staff structure/org chart and salaries can be found here https://www.avonandsomerset-pcc.gov.uk/Document-Library/TERM-TWO/2019/OPCC-Staff-Structure-May-2019-salaries-v3-Compatibility-Mode.pdf